Department of Executive Administration

Purchasing and Contracting Services Division

City Purchasing Services

General Questions:  206-684-0444    
Current Contract Information

	Contract # 
	1242

	Contract Title:  
	Bldg Mat, Refrigeration Supplies 

	Detailed Description:


	Provide refrigeration supplies to the City of Seattle.  (Piggyback contract – Washington State.)

	City Buyer:
	Wiley Thompson
	Phone:

E-Mail:
	206-684-4515
Wiley.thompson@seattle.com

	
	
	
	

	Current Term:
	04/02/04
	through:
	03/24/2010

	Future Extension Options:
	Contract is extended in accordance with actions of Washington State 

	For use by:
	City Departments

	Order Limit:


	There is no dollar limit per order on this contract.

	Contract Type:
	Blanket


	Freight Terms:
	FOB Destination, PP & Allowed

	Delivery ARO:
	

	Payment Terms: 
	Net 30 days

	Vendor Name:
	Refrigeration Supplies

	Vendor ID# 
	0000002510

	WMBE Status:
	None

	Address:
	625 Industrial Way, Seattle, WA 98108

	Contact:
	Everett Erk

	Phone: 
	206-623-8005

	E-mail:
	
	Fax:
	206-621-1609

	
	

	Contract History:


	Contract Start date

4/02/04
Change Order #1, extend contract through 3/24/06
Change Order # 2, extend contract through 3/28/08

Change Order # 3, extend contract through 3/24/10


	
	


	
	VENDOR EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION

	Emergency Contact Name
	Everett Erk

	Emergency Phone– CELL 
	206-623-8005

	Emergency Phone – HARD LINE
	

	Emergency E-Mail address
	


Some Contractors have provided an alternative or out-of-state location that can be contacted for products or services during an emergency in the Seattle region that impairs the ability of the local Vendor to respond.  If so, the information has been given below:
	Alternative Location Address
	None

	Alternative Location Business Phone
	

	Alternative Location Emergency Phone
	

	Emergency E-mail Address
	

	
	

	Out of State Location Address
	None

	Out of State Location Phone – Business Hours
	

	Out of State Emergency Hours
	

	Out of State E-Mail Address
	


	Corporate E-mail Directory 
	 


	
	Title
	Name
	E-mail

	
	VP / CFO

	Doug Collins

	dcollins@rsd-tc.com

	Distribution Manager

	Steve Vaughn

	svaughn@rsd-tc.com

	Purchasing Manager

	Tony Annarino

	tannarino@rsd-tc.com

	IT Director

	Gordon Olson

	golson@rsd-tc.com

	Webmaster

	Chris Hauk

	webmaster@rsd-tc.com

	VP of Branch Operations

	Andy McNeill

	amcneill@rsd-tc.com

	DBM Southern California

	Jack Lee

	jlee@rsd-tc.com

	DBM Central California

	Jack LaRoche

	jlaroche@rsd-tc.com

	DBM Northwest

	Tim Haymes

	thaymes@rsd-tc.com

	DBM Mountain States

	Vic Schluter

	vschluter@rsd-tc.com

	Human Relations 

	Trish Green

	tgreen@rsd-tc.com

	AR Manager

	Wendy Van Der Aa

	wvanderaa@rsd-tc.com

	AP Manager

	Martin Cortez

	mcortez@rsd-tc.com

	24-Hour Emergency Hotline
	Matt Esser
	messer@rsd-tc.com


	


Notes:
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